The SNP presents a summary of all assets available to continue the operations of the
University. The statement also presents a summary of all liabilities, or amounts owed to
vendors, investors, and lending institutions. Deferred outflows and inflows of resources
represent the consumption or acquisition of net assets, respectively, that are applicable to
future periods but do not meet the definition of assets or liabilities. Finally, the SNP provides
a picture of the net position, which represents the residual interest in the University’s assets
and deferred outflows of resources, net of its liabilities and deferred inflows of resources.

Total Assets &
Deferred Outflows
$1,685,888,725

 Total Assets &
Deferred Outflows
$1,634,957,941

Total Liabilities
& Deferred Inflows

$653,019,294

 Total Liabilities
& Deferred Inflows

$669,308,540

 Net Position
$1,032,869,431

 Net Position
$965,649,401

University of North Carolina at Charlotte
SNP by Statement Classification

2015 (as restated) 2016

7

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

The following table summarizes and compares condensed balances as reported on the
University’s SNP as of June 30, 2016, and June 30, 2015.

Condensed Statement of
Net Position
Assets:

$ 279,733,220   $ 253,619,584   $ 26,113,636   10.3%
Noncurrent Assets:

Endowment and Other Investments 83,941,717   88,274,447   (4,332,730)   (4.9% )
Capital Assets, Net 1,239,260,548   1,180,594,367   58,666,181   5.0%
Other Noncurrent Assets 68,905,672   98,188,917   (29,283,245)   (29.8% )

Total Assets 1,671,841,157   1,620,677,315   51,163,842   3.2%

Deferred Outflows of Resources:
3,809,597   4,129,964   (320,367)   (7.8% )

Deferred Outflows Related to Pensions 10,237,971   10,150,662   87,309   0.9%

Total Deferred Outflows of Resources 14,047,568   14,280,626   (233,058)   (1.6%)

Liabilities:
45,556,170   40,530,780   5,025,390   12.4%

Noncurrent Liabilities:
Funds Held in Trust 10,414,546   13,375,793   (2,961,247)   (22.1% )
Long-Term Liabilities, Net 575,653,426   573,828,313   1,825,113   0.3%
Other Noncurrent Liabilities 15,879,091   12,828,482   3,050,609   23.8%

Total Liabilities 647,503,233   640,563,368   6,939,865   1.1%

Deferred Inflows of Resources:
30,071   31,675   (1,604)   (5.1% )

Deferred Inflows Related to Pensions 5,485,990   28,713,497   (23,227,507)   (80.9% )

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 5,516,061   28,745,172   (23,229,111)   (80.8%)

Net Position:
734,905,763   716,273,408   18,632,355   2.6%

Nonexpendable 44,524,012   41,839,893   2,684,119   6.4%
Expendable 45,911,148   46,295,365   (384,217)   (0.8% )

207,528,508   161,240,735   46,287,773   28.7%

Total Net Position $ 1,032,869,431   $ 965,649,401   $ 67,220,030   7.0%

Unrestricted

2015 Change
2016 (As Restated) Amount Percent

Current Assets

Current Liabilities

Net Investment in Capital Assets
Restricted:

Deferred Gain on Refunding

Deferred Loss on Refunding

Net position increased to more than $1.0 billion as of June 30, 2016, reflecting continued
growth of the University. Other highlights of the information presented on the SNP:

• Current assets are those that are available to pay for current liabilities or current year
expenditures. Current assets increased by $26.1 million in fiscal year 2016, primarily due
to a $21.9 million increase in current cash and cash equivalents (unrestricted and